Siena College Research Institute
August 20-27, 2020
745 New York State Residents

MOE +/- 4.0%
Q13. Now turning to issues related to the Coronavirus or COVID-19. Do you think that the worst of the coronavirus is over, or do you think the worst of the coronavirus pandemic is still to come?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Prot | Other | <$50K |$100K | $100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other

Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish
30% |[37% | 40% | 38% | 26% | 18% | 38% | 46% | 42% 16% 25% | 27% | 52% | 37%

62% | 47% | 44% 46% 60% 58% | 61% | 38% | 45%
12% 25% 16% | 13% | 10% | 18%

Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs

34% | 41% | 28% | 31% | 40% | 33% | 31% | 37% [ 35% [ 31% | 40%
54% | 48% 54% | 52% | 51% | 47% | 54%

Worst is over
Worst is still to come 51% | 47% | 56% | 52% | 50% | 51% | 52% | 52% | 46%
Don't know/Refused 15% | 13% | 16% | 18% | 10% | 16% | 17% | 11% | 19% | 16% | 12% 16% | 11% 9% 15% | 20% | 20% | 15% 10%
Q14. And what comes closer to your view: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
71% | 68% | 67% | 73% | 73% | 70% 67% 66% 88% 75% | 82% | 47% | 70%

The government’s priority should be to
75% | 73% | 73% | 65% | 67% 72%

contain the spread of the coronavirus, even

if it hurts the economy
28% 20% | 24% | 24% | 27% | 19% | 17% | 23%

70% | 69% | 71% | 76% | 68% | 64%

29% 29% 3% 18% | 14% | 46% | 21%

The government’s priority should be to
restart the economy, even if it increases the| 23% | 28% | 19% | 17% | 28% | 32% | 14% | 21% | 20% | 27%
risk to public health
Don't know/Refused 7% 4% 9% 8% 5% 4% | 11% | 5% 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 9%
To what degree would you say you are adhering to each of the following recommendations. Would you say completely, as much as you can but not completely, sometimes, or not very much or at all.
Q15. Practicing social distancing, that is, making sure that you are separated from other people when outside of your home by at least 6 feet
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Completely 56% | 53% | 58% | 48% | 62% | 53% | 63% | 55% | 61% | 54% | 54% 57% | 62% | 51% | 56% | 49% | 58% | 48% 58% 55% 57% 51% | 61% | 49% | 50%
As much as you can 39% [ 40% | 38% | 45% | 32% | 43% | 34% | 39% | 36% | 40% | 39% 38% |35% | 40% | 39% | 44% | 38% | 45% 37% 39% 39% 46% | 35% | 43% | 43%
Sometimes 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Not very much at all 1% | 2% [ 1% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% | 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Q16. Washing your hands after touching any surface or after coughing or sneezing
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Completely 65% [ 60% | 70% | 64% | 69% | 67% | 58% | 68% | 68% | 61% | 68% 64% | 73% | 48% | 68% | 58% | 64% | 65% 67% 62% 69% 69% | 70% | 61% | 62%
As much as you can 28% | 31% | 25% | 27% | 26% | 27% | 32% | 24% | 27% | 32% | 26% 28% | 23% | 36% | 26% | 32% | 28% | 27% 28% 31% 28% 25% | 24% | 32% | 31%
Sometimes 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 12% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 7%
Not very much at all 2% | 3% | 1% | 3% 1% 1% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% | 2% 0%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Q17. Wearing a protective mask when outside your home when social distancing may not be possible
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Completely 75% | 73% | 77% | 68% | 77% | 79% | 81% | 75% | 80% | 73% | 71% 79% | 81% | 83% | 69% | 73% | 74% | 73% 79% 76% 70% 77% | 79% | 75% | 72%
As much as you can 18% | 19% | 17% | 20% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 14% | 20% | 21% 15% | 14% 4% 25% | 18% | 19% | 17% 16% 16% 24% 15% | 15% | 19% | 18%
Sometimes 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 9% 3% 5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Not very much at all 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Don't know/Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Q18. How concerned are you that you or another member of your household will get sick with COVID-19? Are you...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other

NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath
46% 38% 52% 46% | 47% | 41% | 38%

Total| M F 18-34 (35-49|50-64| 65+
Very concerned 43% | 43% | 43% | 40% | 53% | 37% | 39% | 49% | 44% | 34% | 51% 37% | 45% | 37% | 43% | 41% | 45% | 38%
Somewhat concerned 37% | 36% | 38% | 42% | 30% | 41% | 37% | 34% | 38% | 40% | 31% 41% | 36% | 39% | 38% | 38% | 37% | 42% 34% 39% 33% 40% | 39% | 32% | 38%
Not very concerned 13% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 10% | 8% | 18% | 12% 13% | 11% 11% | 15% | 13% | 11% | 13% 12% 15% 9% 11% 8% | 16% | 15%
Not at all concerned 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7% | 11% | 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 13% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 1% 6% 9% 9%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Q19. How concerned are you that in the fall, we in New York, will face another large outbreak of COVID-19?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
48% | 46% | 49% | 46% | 58% | 45% | 38% | 53% | 48% | 41% | 50% 46% | 50% | 49% | 45% | 47% | 54% | 43% 46% 43% 53% 57% | 57% | 40% | 40%
41% | 40% | 32% | 42% 42% 41% 37% 31% | 33% | 37% | 46%

38% | 40% | 36% | 42% | 32% | 36% | 47% | 34% | 36% | 44% | 38% 38% | 35% | 35%
9% [ 9% [10% | 7% 7% | 13% [ 10% | 9% | 8% | 9% 8% 10% [ 10% | 12% [ 10% [ 7% 7% 11% 7% 11% 5% 8% 7% [ 14% | 8%

4% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% 5% | 2% [ 3% | 6% | 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% | 7% 5%
1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 2% 0%

Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not very concerned
Not at all concerned
Don't know/Refused

t schools operating remotely in the spring has had upon students.
most support: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Income Ethnicity Party

Region Children in HH Religion
$50K- Afr Amer
Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black

a and the impact tha
hes to public schools in the fall, which approach do you

Gender Age

Now thinking about K-12 schools in your are
Q20. Of the following three general approac

Ind/
Latino | Dem | Rep | Other

Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot

Open schools for in person instruction for
13% | 15% | 19% | 19% 23% 14% 10% | 12% | 34% | 19%

.aII stuflents t.akln.g all tl.le precautions 18% | 23% | 12% | 129 | 19% | 24% | 199% | 16%
including social distancing and masks as
much as possible.

Provide instruction using a hybrid model
where only some students come in each
day, class size is limited and many students
receive instruction some or all day online
whether in the school building or at home.
Keep the schools closed for now and
provide remote instruction as best as
teachers can to all students.

Don't know/Refused

19% | 20% | 22% 16% | 20% | 28% [ 20%

33% | 36% | 30% | 29% | 33% | 31% | 41% | 27% | 31% | 40% | 28% 35% | 32% | 38% | 31% | 33% | 24% | 35% | 38% 39% 18% 23% | 34% | 30% | 32%

48%

56% | 45% | 44% | 33% | 54% | 47% | 35% | 47% 45% | 45% | 31% | 45% | 51% | 56% | 43% | 42% 36% 65% 63% | 52% | 33%

46% | 39% | 52%
1% 3% 3% 4% 2% | 3% 1%

4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%

3% [ 2% | 4% | 3% 2% 2% | 7% | 3% | 3% | 4% 2%
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Q21. Which of the following two positions is closer to yours: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Completely opening schools runs too great
a risk of spreading the disease and infecting
not only students but teachers,
administrators, staff and everyone that 62% | 57% | 66% | 68% | 63% | 54% | 58% | 65% | 62% | 57% | 63% 61% | 58% | 61% | 62% | 65% | 63% | 63% 62% 58% 74% 63% | 69% | 44% | 63%
they come in contact with. | know it’s hard
on kids and their families but we have
come too far to go back.
The negative effect on students of not
opening schools is too great, not to
mention the hardship home schooling has | o\ 370 | 5700 | 2995 | 20% | 40% | 30% | 30% | 30% | 35% | 33% | 31% | 37% | 35% | 30% | 27% | 30% | 20% | 35% | 36% | 19% | 29% | 25% | 49% | 32%
on some families. We have to bring the
children back to school and do our best to
mitigate the risks.
Don't know/Refused 7% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% | 12% | 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Q22. And while you may or may not be involved in higher education, that is, college, in any way, do you think colleges in your area should bring their students back to campus for the fall semester or do you think colleges in your
area should continue to only deliver remote education and not bring students back to campus?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Colleges should bring students back to 27% | 31% | 24% | 22% | 29% | 32% | 27% | 24% | 24% | 33% | 31% | 25% | 28% | 32% | 29% | 23% | 20% | 27% | 34% | 35% | 8% | 21% | 21% | 43% | 29%
campus for the fall semester
Colleges should only deliver remote
education and not bring students back to 66% | 62% | 70% | 72% | 66% | 63% | 61% | 70% | 70% | 60% | 65% 67% | 68% | 59% | 66% | 67% | 70% | 67% 64% 61% 82% 73% | 73% | 53% | 66%
campus
Don't know/Refused 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% | 11% | 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 9% 5% 10% | 10% 6% 3% 5% 10% 6% 7% 4% 6%
As New York continues to reopen, of the following indoor activities which ones would you now feel comfortable doing. [Q23-Q28 ROTATED]
Q23. Dining indoors in a restaurant
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 38% | 44% | 34% | 38% | 44% | 37% | 33% | 32% | 38% | 46% | 45% 34% | 42% | 33% | 46% | 31% | 28% | 41% 45% 48% 16% 28% | 28% | 58% | 43%
No 58% [ 53% | 61% | 59% | 51% | 59% | 63% | 65% | 58% | 48% | 52% 61% | 55% | 64% | 49% | 65% | 65% | 57% 51% 49% 77% 66% | 68% | 37% | 55%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2%
Q24. Having a drink at a bar
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 24% | 31% | 17% | 24% | 33% | 23% | 13% | 25% | 22% | 24% | 31% 20% | 26% | 20% | 30% | 18% | 12% | 28% 31% 32% 9% 16% | 15% | 43% | 29%
No 72% | 65% | 77% | 69% | 64% | 73% | 85% | 71% | 72% | 72% | 66% 75% | 70% | 71% | 67% | 77% | 79% | 68% 67% 65% 86% 78% | 81% | 52% | 67%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 8% 3% 2% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4%
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Q25. Working out at a gym
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 27% | 37% | 18% | 28% | 34% | 24% | 19% | 32% | 19% | 25% | 36% 21% | 29% | 20% | 33% | 22% | 16% | 27% 38% 31% 22% 19% | 18% | 45% | 31%
No 70% | 61% | 78% | 67% | 64% | 74% | 79% | 66% | 81% | 69% | 62% 76% | 70% | 77% | 63% | 75% | 79% | 69% 61% 66% 74% 80% | 80% | 53% | 66%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Q26. Going to a bowling alley
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 31% [ 37% | 26% | 31% | 37% | 33% | 21% | 33% | 18% | 36% | 39% 26% | 34% | 33% | 33% | 26% | 21% | 34% 38% 36% 23% 23% | 25% | 43% | 38%
No 65% [ 58% | 71% | 66% | 57% | 64% | 76% | 65% | 76% | 58% | 57% 70% | 60% | 66% | 64% | 71% | 74% | 61% 60% 60% 73% 74% | 72% | 52% | 58%
Don't know/Refused 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Q27. Visiting a museum
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 45% | 49% | 42% | 44% | 41% | 51% | 43% | 47% | 37% | 48% | 45% 46% | 47% | 48% | 44% | 43% | 37% | 49% 49% 51% 28% 35% | 40% | 58% | 44%
No A47% | 47% | 47% | 44% | 55% | 42% | 52% | 49% | 52% | 43% | 47% 47% | 47% | 46% | 49% | 48% | 53% | 46% 45% 43% 59% 55% | 53% | 39% | 46%
Don't know/Refused 7% 4% | 10% | 12% | 4% 7% 4% 4% | 11% | 9% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9% 10% 5% 7% 6% 13% 10% 8% 3% 10%
Q28. Watching a movie at a theater
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 23% [ 30% | 16% | 24% | 28% | 22% | 15% | 23% | 15% | 27% | 30% 18% | 25% | 22% | 28% | 18% | 15% | 26% 27% 29% 8% 20% | 18% | 39% | 20%
No 73% | 67% | 79% | 71% | 68% | 75% | 82% | 74% | 82% | 68% | 67% 78% | 72% | 72% | 69% | 78% | 80% | 70% 71% 67% 87% 77% | 79% | 57% | 74%
Don't know/Refused 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Finally, since the beginning of the pandemic, which of the following apply to you. [Q29-Q35 ROTATED]
Q29. Gained weight
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 42% | 43% | 41% | 49% | 56% | 34% | 24% | 50% | 36% | 37% | 56% 33% | 41% | 43% | 47% | 40% | 42% | 44% 45% 41% 43% 52% | 42% | 46% | 37%
No 53% [ 52% | 54% | 43% | 38% | 65% | 74% | 47% | 58% | 57% | 38% 64% | 57% | 50% | 47% | 54% | 52% | 53% 50% 55% 53% 39% | 53% | 52% | 56%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 1% 2% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 6%
Q30. Lost weight
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 32% [ 36% | 29% | 35% | 32% | 36% | 28% | 34% | 28% | 33% | 33% 33% [ 37% | 30% | 27% | 34% | 33% | 31% 34% 31% 38% 28% | 35% | 35% | 26%
No 64% | 60% | 67% | 56% | 65% | 64% | 70% | 62% | 67% | 63% | 62% 64% | 62% | 67% | 67% | 62% | 59% | 67% 64% 65% 55% 69% | 64% | 63% | 65%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% | 4% | 9% | 3% 1% | 2% | 4% | 5% | 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 8% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 1% | 2% 9%
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Q31. Developed a new hobby
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 41% | 44% | 37% | 54% | 53% | 28% | 17% | 47% | 39% | 34% | 50% 35% | 40% | 36% | 47% | 37% | 32% | 40% 49% 38% 47% 43% | 42% | 41% | 39%
No 59% [ 56% | 62% | 46% | 47% | 72% | 83% | 53% | 61% | 66% | 50% 65% | 60% | 64% | 53% | 63% | 68% | 60% 51% 62% 53% 57% | 58% | 59% | 61%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q32. Adopted a pet
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 13% | 18% | 8% | 12% | 25% | 7% 4% | 15% | 9% | 12% | 23% 5% 11% 9% 23% 7% 6% 14% 20% 15% 14% 7% 10% | 20% | 14%
No 87% | 82% | 92% | 88% | 75% | 93% | 96% | 85% | 91% | 88% | 77% 95% | 89% | 91% | 77% | 93% | 94% | 86% 80% 85% 86% 93% | 90% | 80% | 86%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q33. Reconnected with old friends or distant family
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 51% [ 52% | 51% | 51% | 56% | 50% | 47% | 57% | 49% | 45% | 59% 46% | 50% | 56% | 62% | 44% | 48% | 50% 56% 49% 65% 53% | 55% [ 52% | 50%
No 49% | 48% | 49% | 49% | 44% | 50% | 53% | 42% | 51% | 55% | 41% 54% | 50% | 44% | 38% | 56% | 52% | 50% 44% 51% 35% 47% | 45% | 48% | 50%
Don't know/Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q34. Completed a home improvement project
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 43% | 51% | 36% | 41% | 52% | 47% | 31% | 44% | 34% | 49% | 53% 37% | 43% | 42% | 52% | 38% | 27% | 47% 57% 49% 35% 36% | 42% | 54% | 43%
No 56% [ 49% | 63% | 59% | 48% | 53% | 69% | 56% | 66% | 51% | 47% 63% | 57% | 58% | 48% | 62% | 73% | 53% 43% 51% 63% 64% | 58% | 46% | 57%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q35. Drank more alcohol than usual
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 22% | 25% | 19% | 24% | 38% | 14% | 6% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 32% 15% | 28% [ 30% | 22% | 14% | 16% | 19% 32% 27% 9% 23% | 23% | 31% | 20%
No 77% | 74% | 80% | 73% | 61% | 86% | 93% | 75% | 76% | 79% | 67% 84% | 71% | 64% | 77% | 86% | 83% | 79% 67% 72% 89% 75% | 77% | 68% | 79%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% | 1% 1%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Age

18 to 34 30%

35 to 49 26%

50 to 64 24%

65 and older 17%
Children in Household

Yes 41%

No 59%
Income

Less than $50,000 31%

$50,000 - $100,000 30%

$100,000 or more 33%
Religion

Catholic 34%

Jewish 7%

Protestant 25%

Other 33%
Ethnicity

White 59%

African American/Black 14%

Latino 16%

Other 9%
Party (among registered voters)

Democrat 48%

Republican 23%

Independent/Other 26%

Siena College Research Institute
August 20-27, 2020
745 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 4.0%
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